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Allegations Management

Contact Details for Local Authority Designated Officers (LADO)

Named Senior Officers and Senior Managers with organisations
Bradford Safeguarding Children Board

Local Authority Designated Officer

Dawn Holt – Child Protection Co-ordinator
Children’s Safeguarding and Reviewing Unit

Margaret McMillan Tower, Princess Way, Bradford, BD1 1NN

Airedale Teaching Hospital NHS Trust

Airedale Teaching Hospital NHS Trust


Senior Manager
Named Senior Officer
Joanne Newman
Jill Asbury – Interim Director of Nursing
Name Nurse – Safeguarding Children
Airedale General Hospital
Airedale General Hospital
Steeton
Steeton
Keighley






Keighley
BD20 6TD






BD20 6TD
Tel:  01535 652511





Tel:  01535 292389
jill.asbury@anhst.nhs.uk




joanne.newman@anhst.nhs.uk
Bradford City, Bradford Districts andAiredale, Wharfedale & Craven CCGs

Named Senior Officer




Senior Manager
Michelle Turner





Sue Thompson

Director of Quality & Nursing




Designated Nurse for Safeguarding 

Douglas Mill






Douglas Mill

Bowling Old Lane





Bowling Old Lane

Bradford






Bradford


BD5 7JR






BD5 7JR

Tel:  01274 237523





Tel:  01274 237344

michelle.turner@bradford.nhs.uk




sue.thompson2@bradford.nhs.uk
Bradford District Care Trust
Named Senior Officer


Senior Manager

Debra Gilderdale



Phillipa Hubbard


Director of Operations & Nursing

Deputy Director of Adult Physical Health & Children’s Services
Executive Office



Executive Office
BDCT





BDCT
New Mill, Victoria Road


New Mill, Victoria Road

Saltaire




Saltaire
BD18 3LD




BD18 3LD
Tel:  01274 228350



Tel:  01274 363858
debra.gilderdale@bdct.nhs.uk

phil.hubbard@bdct.nhs.uk
Named Nurse/Team Leader for Safeguarding
Amanda Lavery

Westbourne Green Community Hospital
26 Heaton Road
Bradford,   BD8 8RA
Tel:  01274 221002

amanda.lavery@bdct.nhs.uk
Bradford Teaching Hospitals NHS Trust

Named Senior Officer




Senior Manager

Karen Dawber






Lorraine Cameron – Head of Equality
Chief Nurse






Human Resources

Bradford Teaching Hospitals NHS Foundation 

Trust Headquarters

Trust HQ, Chestnut House




Bradford Teaching Hospital Foundation Trust
Bradford Royal Infirmary




Bradford Royal Infirmary
Duckworth Lane





Duckworth Lane
Bradford






Bradford
BD9 6RJ






BD9 6RJ
Tel:  01274 364841





Tel:  01274 382428
karen.dewber@bthft.nhs.uk




lorraine.cameron@bthft.nhs.uk
CAFCASS

Named Senior Officer




Senior Manager
Christine Banim – National Service Director


Hilary Barrett – Head of Service West Yorkshire
2nd Floor






Cafcass, 
1 – 3 Hamilton House





One Leeds City Office Park
Clasketgate






Meadow Lane
Lincoln







Leeds
LN2 1JG






LS11 5BD
Tel:  07768 796 454 





Tel:  0844 353 4332
christine.banim@cafcass.gsi.gov.uk



hilary.barrett@cafcass.gsi.gov.uk
Children’s Specialist Services

Named Senior Officer
Senior Manager
Jim Hopkinson – Deputy Director – Children’s 
Di Drury – Head of Service
Specialist Services
Sir Henry Mitchell House
Margaret McMillan Tower
Bradford
Princess Way
BD1 5RW
Bradford

BD1 1NN

Tel:  01274 432904
Tel:  01274 437077
jim.hopkinson@bradford.gov.uk
di.watherston@bradford.gov.uk
Senior Manager
Senior Manager
David Byrom – Head of Service
Ian Day – Assistant Director
LAC and Resources
Neighbourhood and Customer Services
Sir Henry Mitchell House
3rd Floor, Argus Chambers
Bradford
Britannia House


BD1 5RW
Hall Ings
Tel:  01274 432986
Bradford,   BD1 1HX
David.byrom@bradford.gov.uk
Tel:  01274 433507

Ian.day@bradford.gov.uk
Education, Employment and Skills
Named Senior Officer
Senior Manager

Marium Haque
Strategic Manager

Deputy Director
Mariam Shaheen
First Floor
Third Floor

Margaret McMillan Tower
Margaret McMillan Tower

Princes Way
Princes Way

Bradford
Bradford

BD1 1NN
BD1 1NN
Tel:  01274 431078
Tel:  01274 437043
marium.haque@bradford.gov.uk
mariam.shaheen@bradford.gov.uk
NSPCC

Named Senior Officer
Senior Manager
Sherry Malik
Fiona Richards – Regional Head of Service

Director of Children’s Services Development and 
NSPCC Regional Centre

Delivery
5th Floor

NSPCC Weston House 1st Floor
St John’s Offices

42 Curtain Road
Albion Street

London
Leeds

EC2A 3NH
LS2 8BT
Tel:  0203 7729322
Tel:  0113 8871075
sherry.malik@nspcc.org.uk
frichards@nspcc.org.uk
West Yorkshire Police
Named Senior Officer
Senior Manager
Alison Newman – Super Intendant
Richard McNamara – Detective Inspector
Safeguarding Partnerships
Sir Henry Mitchell House
Bradford District
Bradford
Trafalgar Square
BD1 5RW
Nelson Street

BD5 0DX

Tel:  01274 376516
Tel:  01274 373945

damien.miller@westyorkshire.pnn.police.uk


esther.hobbs@westyorkshire.pnn.police.uk

ianmitchell1@westyorkshire.pnn.police.uk
National Probation Service
Named Senior Officer
Senior Manager
Maggie Smallridge
Amanda Fisher
Head of West Yorkshire NPS
SPO – OMU Team Manager
(Bradford & Calderdale)
Keighley Office 

National Probation Service, North East
11/23 Cavendish Street
City Courts
Keighley
The Tyris
BD21 3RB
Bradford
Tel:  01535 622120
BD1 1LB
amanda.fisher@probation.gsi.gov.uk
Tel. 01274 845663
maggie.smallridge@probation.gsi.gov.uk
Community Rehabilitation Company

Named Senior Officer
Senior Manager
Gaynor Swanson
Gavin Lee
Community Director, BFD &Calderdale
Interchange Manager
Interserve (Justice)
Interserve (Justice)
West Yorkshire CRC Ltd
West Yorkshire CRC Ltd
Fraternal House
Fraternal House
45 Cheapside
45 Cheapside
Bradford
Bradford
BD1 4HP
BD1 4HP
Tel:  07740 513565
Tel:  07712 420772
gaynorswanson@interservefls.gse.gov.uk

gavinlee@interservefls.gse.gov.uk
Youth Offending Team
Named Senior Officer
Senior Manager
Jim Hopkinson – Deputy Director – Children’s 
Charlie Jones - Manager

Specialist Services
Bradford District

Margaret McMillan Tower
Youth Offending Team

Princess Way
Bank House
Bradford
41 Bank Street
BD1 1NN
Bradford
Tel:  01274 432904
BD1 1RD

jim.hopkinson@bradford.gov.uk
Tel:  01274 436060


charlie.jones@bradford.gov.uk
Date Reviewed:  January 2019

